West Yorkshire Combined Authority

Record of Decision made in respect of the Mayor's Police and Crime Commissioner functions

Title/Subject: Community Safety Fund allocations 2022/23

Serial No: MPCC069

Summary:

To seek agreement from the Mayor of West Yorkshire to the passporting of Community Safety Fund grants and the allocation of funding for 2022/23.

Requested Decision:

The Mayor of West Yorkshire agrees to passport Community Safety Partnerships funding allocations for 2022/23 at the total level of £3.8m and the requirements of the allocated funding in terms of spend, focus and partnership working to support the delivery of the new Police and Crime Plan 2021-24.

Implications	Details / Comments	Officer Sign Off		
Financial		Director of Corporate and Commercial Services		
Legal		On behalf of:		
		Head of Legal and Governance Services		

	Decision: Approved
ı	

Signature:

Title: Mayor of West Yorkshire

Date: 17 February 2022